

10/20/2020

# DIOCESE OF ORANGE

DEPARTMENT OF CATHOLIC SCHOOLS  
13280 Chapman Ave., Garden Grove, CA, 92840

Request for Proposal # 2020.01

**Wireless Network Upgrades:  
Answers to Submitted Questions**

10/20/2020

1. For the MX100, are you doing the enterprise or the advanced security license?

Answer: On page 11 of the RFP, please note the reference to "LICMX100-SEC-5YR" under the MX-100 column for the device location and detail matrix. This license is a MX-100, advanced security license for 5 years.

2. What security features do you need if you are doing the advanced security

Answer: Some reasons for the advanced security licenses are:

- Intrusion detection / prevention
- Content filtering
- Youtube for Schools
- Web Search Filtering
- Advanced Malware Protection

3. What speeds do you need it to be able to handle?

Answer: The MX-100 is expected to handle no more than 500Mb/500Mb connections.

4. Under Corporate profile, what type of financial statements would the district like to see?

Answer: We are looking for a profitable and sustainable partner. Financial statements that illustrate that are preferred.

5. Will Appendix III be coming in an addenda? I do not see it as part of the RFP document, Just Appendix's I and II.

Answer: Page 5, part C: Should read: "Vendors are required to complete Appendixes I and II as part of their proposal."

6. What power in Cisco Meraki MS120 8-port you are looking for? Do you want LP switches or FP switches?

Answer: Page 11 and 12, in the table headers, the specific models that outline the feature requirements are referenced: MS120-48FP-HW; MS120-24P-HW; MS120-8LP-HW. Equivalent alternatives would need to match or exceed the capabilities for each of the models.